504137091 12/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4193378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINTARO KAWAI	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON FINETECH	
Street Address:	14-1, CHUO 1-CHOME, MISATO-SHI	
City:	SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	341-8527	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15384515	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-530-1010 Email: dgodfrey@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03589.000700.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. MALPEDE	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Malpede/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=03589000700 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040689 FRAME: 0803 504137091

FT003618US01

SOLE (BEFORE APPLICATION FILED)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VA	LUE RECEIVED, I				
hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Canon Finetech Inc.					
a corporation of Japa	un				
having a place of bus	siness at 14-1, Chuo-1-chome,	Misato-shi, Saitama, 341-8527, Japan			
its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS					
divisions, renewals a extensions thereof; a		Letters Patent of the United States which ma t the Commissioner for Patents and Tradema			
protection for said in Property, as amende	nventions, the benefit of the righ	ssignee or nominees to invoke and claim for it of priority provided by the International C may henceforth be substituted for it, and t	Convention for the Protection of Industrial		
consent to file or like said Assignce or non	e document which may be requi ninees to claim the aforesaid ben	is assignment shall be deemed a full legal a red in the United States for any purpose and lefit of the right of priority provided by the I tion which may henceforth be substituted for	I more particularly in proof of the right of international Convention for the Protection		
	ereby covenant that I have the fut execute any agreement in confli	all right to convey the entire right, title and in ict herewith.	nterest herein assigned and that I have not		
inventions, and testif	fy in all legal proceedings, sign sclarations and in general perfor	vill communicate to said Assignee or nomine all lawful papers, execute all divisional, cor m all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid for said inventions in the United States.	tinning and reissue applications, make all		
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand:			
	Name	Signature	Date		
Assignor:	SHINTARO KAWAI	Shintaro Kawai	november 21,2016		

1 of 1 Form #10

RECORDED: 12/20/2016